# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	IY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Wilhelmus Johanne	es Daniel Steend	am	06/06/2012		
Robert Puyenbroel	<		06/15/2012		
Bernardus Johanne	es Paulus Jansei	1	06/17/2012		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name: SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.					
Street Address:	Plasticslaan	Plasticslaan 1			
City:	Bergen op Zoom				
State/Country:	NETHERLA	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	4612 PX				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13530985			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(678)420-9301				
Phone:	6784209300				
Email:	wilsonj@ballardspahr.com				
Correspondence wa via US Mail.	ill be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces	ssful, it will be sent		
Correspondent Nar	ne: Brian C	Meadows			
Address Line 1:	999 Peachtree Street				
Address Line 2:	Suite 1000				
Address Line 4:	Atlanta,	GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		26127.0011U1	26127.0011U1		
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Brian C. Meadows			
Total Attachments:	5		PATENT REEL: 028554 FRAME: 046	•	

501989263

# PATENT REEL: 028554 FRAME: 0466

source=Doc#page1.tif source=Doc#page2.tif source=Doc#page3.tif source=Doc#page4.tif source=Doc#page5.tif

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0011U1 PAGE 1 of 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wilhelmus Johannes Daniel Steendam, Robert Puyenbroek, and Bernardus Johannes Paulus Jansen, of Dahliastraat 33, 4613DS Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands; rietlandstraat 5, 8043 xk Zwolle, The Netherlands; and Hoogaars 24, 4617GE Bergen op Zoom; The Netherlands; respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "POLYCARBONATE BLENDS WITH IMPROVED IMPACT PROPERTIES," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on <u>JUNE</u>. 22, 2012, and assigned Application No. <u>3</u>530, 985; and

WHEREAS, SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a Netherlands corporation, whose principal address is Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Wilhelmus Johannes Daniel Steendam, Robert Puyenbroek, and Bernardus Johannes Paulus Jansen, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

1293482

# PATENT REEL: 028554 FRAME: 0468

#### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0011U1 PAGE 2 of 5

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

-This space intentionally left blank-

1293482

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0011U1 PAGE 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignment this day of
<u>une</u> , 2012	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(L.S.)
Wil	helmus Johannes Danjet Steendam
Witnessed By:	Witnessed By:
8 ignature	Signature
Rob Boonman	Rob Venderbosch
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 06-06-2012	Date: 06-06-2012

1277740

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0011U1 PAGE 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have o	executed this Assignment this $35^{n}$ day of
20_2	$\Delta = >$
~	(L.S.)
and the second	Robert Puyenbrock
Witnessed By: Maglike	Witnessed By:
Signatyre	Signature
S. Mar Nanetwark	PUercontes
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
Date: 15/06/12	Date: 15th June 2012
	$\bigcirc$

1277740

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26127.0011U1 PAGE 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 10 day of				
<u>June</u> , 20 <u>12</u> .	(L.S.)			
1	Bernardus Johannes Paulus Jansen			
Witnessed By: J. Signature	Witnessed By:			
<u>Frans Adriaansen</u> Printed Name of Witness	P. OLSZYNSEI Printed Name of Witness			
Date: <u>JUNE 2012</u>	Date: $\frac{17/6}{2012}$			

1277740

RECORDED: 07/16/2012

•